



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No. 38 of 2024

Gyanendra Nanda

....

Appellant

*Represented by
Mr. S. P. Misra, Sr.
Advocate*

-Versus -

***Chairman, Steel Authority of
India, New Delhi and Others***

....

Respondents

Represented by

CORAM:

JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

05.08.2024

Order No.

2.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. This matter has been listed under the heading "To Be Mentioned" as instead of passing order on admission of the appeal it has been inadvertently stated that hearing was concluded and judgment is reserved.
3. Heard Mr. S.P.Misra, learned Senior Counsel with Mr. G.N. Parida for the appellant. Perused the impugned judgments.
4. Considering the submissions and the grounds raised, the second appeal is admitted on the following substantial question of law:-

"i. Whether the courts below were correct in disposing of the matter without referring to the provision under Order 7 Rule 10



(a) of CPC?”

5. Issue notice to the respondent by speed post with A.D. fixing a short returnable date. Requisites be filed by day-after-tomorrow (07.08.2024) peremptorily.
6. List this matter in the week commencing 27th August, 2024.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge

B.C. Tudu