



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**RSA No. 38 of 2024**

**Gyanendra Nanda**

.....

**Appellants**

Represented by

Mr. S.P. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

-Versus-

**Chairman, Steel Authority Of  
India, New Delhi & Ors.**

**Respondents**

Represented by

**CORAM:**

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA**

**ORDER**

**01.10.2024**

**Order No.  
03.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. List this matter in the week commencing 7<sup>th</sup> October, 2024.
3. Office to tag the postal tracking report to the case record.

**(Sashikanta Mishra)  
Judge**

*A.K. Rana*